CITY OF FIRCREST RESOLUTION NO. 24-01

A RESOLUTION OF THE PLANNING COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FIRCREST, WASHINGTON, RECOMMENDING THE ADOPTION OF AMENDMENTS TO THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN AND ADOPTION OF THE 2024 COMPREHENSIVE PLAN.

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission of the City of Fircrest is appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Council to act as a research and fact-finding agency for the city, as requested or required by the city council, to participate in the activities of regional planning commissions, and to study, promulgate, develop and make recommendations on updates to the comprehensive plan; and

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission of the City of Fircrest has undertaken review of the 2024 Comprehensive Plan by providing comments, suggestions, redlines and historical subject matter expertise to staff regarding this periodic update; and

WHEREAS, the City embarked on this process in January 2023 with the Planning Commission reviewing the Plan and its progress since then; and

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission is committed to amendments to the Plan that further more housing choices, policies and goals for climate resilience, excellent levels of service for its residents, and preservation of existing open space; and

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission has had the opportunity to review public comments on the draft plan via community surveys, mailers, pen houses meetings, study sessions, public hearings.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PLANNING COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FIRCREST:

Section 1. The Planning Commission recommends its approval of the 2024 Comprehensive Plan.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY THE PLANNING COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FIRCREST, WASHINGTON, at a regular meeting thereof this 1st day of October 2024.

9

APPROVED:

Shirley Schultz, Chair

Mark Newman, Community Development Director 5 2.4.1